2 National Toxicology Program

——d U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Report on Carcinogens (RoC)
Glass Wool Fibers
Expert Panel Meeting
June 9-10, 2009

London Room
Sheraton Chapel Hill Hotel
Chapel Hill, North Carolina

Agenda
Tuesday, June 9, 2009

8:30 AM Welcome — Dr. John Bucher, NTP Associate Director

8:35 Introduction & Charge to Panel — Dr. Ruth Lunn, RoC Center Director
8:50 Meeting Process — Dr. Karl Kelsey, Expert Panel Chair
9:00 Public Comments

Comments by / On behalf of
* Mr. Angus Crane / CertainTeed Corporation
* Mr. Bruce Ray / Johns Manville Corporation
* Dr. Gary Marsh / NAIMA
* Dr. Thomas Hesterberg / NAIMA Canada
* Dr. John Hadley / Owens Corning

10:00 Peer Review of the Draft Background Document:
Subgroups Breakout Session [Vienna & Brussels Rooms — closed to the public]

12:30 PM WORKING LUNCH
1:00 Plenary Session
* Subgroup reports
* Panel deliberations

* Vote on acceptance of the draft background document

3:00 Recommendation for Listing Status:
Plenary Session: Review of the RoC listing criteria

3:15 Subgroups Breakout Session [Vienna & Brussels Rooms — closed to the public]



Wednesday June 10, 2009

8:30 AM

8:45

9:45

12:30 PM

1:30

3:00

4:30

Recommendation for Listing Status: (continued)
Plenary Session

Subgroups Breakout Session [Vienna & Brussels Rooms — closed to the public]

Plenary Session

e Subgroup assessments

* Panel deliberations

* Vote on listing status recommendation

WORKING LUNCH

Preparation of Scientific Justification for Listing Status Recommendation:
Subgroups Breakout Session [Vienna & Brussels Rooms — closed to the public]

Plenary Session

* Subgroup reports

¢ Panel deliberations

* Vote to accept expert panel report

Closing comments

Adjourn



